

CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN EQUITY FOR THE SIX MONTHS ENDED 30 JUNE 2007 - UNAUDITED
(Figures in RM'000)

	Attributable to shareholders of the Company							Retained earnings	Total	Minority interest	Total equity
	Non-distributable			Distributable							
	Share capital	Share premium	Capital redemption reserve	Translation reserve	Revaluation reserve	Other capital reserve	Treasury shares				
At 1 January 2007	392,977	16,675	73	(1,162)	43,646	2,982	(5,836)	289,106	738,461	99,590	838,051
Issue of shares:											
Exercise of share options	463	168							631		631
Conversion of warrants	5,298	1,910							7,208		7,208
Foreign exchange translation differences				(3,630)					(3,630)		(3,630)
Realisation of revaluation reserve on disposal of property											
Realisation of revaluation reserve on landed property					(112)			112			
Net gains recognised directly in equity				(3,630)	(112)			112	(3,630)		(3,630)
Profit for the year								22,246	22,246	9,382	31,628
Total recognised income and expense for the year				(3,630)	(112)			22,358	18,616	9,382	27,998
Dividends to shareholders								(49,722)	(49,722)		(49,722)
Dividends to minority interest										(3,859)	(3,859)
At 30 June 2007	398,738	18,753	73	(4,792)	43,534	2,982	(5,836)	261,742	715,194	105,113	820,307

(The Condensed Consolidated Statement of Changes in Equity should be read in conjunction with the Audited Financial Statements for the year ended 31 December 2006 and the accompanying notes to the interim financial statements)

CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN EQUITY FOR THE SIX MONTHS ENDED 30 JUNE 2008 - UNAUDITED

(Figures in RM'000)

	Attributable to shareholders of the Company										
	Non-distributable						Distributable				
	Share capital	Share premium	Capital redemption reserve	Translation reserve	Revaluation reserve	Other capital reserve	Treasury shares	Retained earnings	Total	Minority interest	Total equity
At 1 January 2008	402,563	20,129	73	(9,249)	25,418	2,982	(5,836)	302,476	738,556	99,856	838,412
Issue of shares:											
Conversion of warrants	267	96							363		363
Foreign exchange translation differences				1,615					1,615		1,615
Amount recognised directly in equity					(99)			99			
Net gains recognised directly in equity				1,615	(99)			99	1,615		1,615
Profit for the year								41,328	41,328	9,392	50,720
Total recognised income and expense for the year				1,615	(99)			41,427	42,943	9,392	52,335
Dividends to shareholders								(29,583)	(29,583)		(29,583)
Minority interest due to acquisition of subsidiary acquired										792	792
At 30 June 2008	402,830	20,225	73	(7,634)	25,319	2,982	(5,836)	314,320	752,279	110,040	862,319

(The Condensed Consolidated Statement of Changes in Equity should be read in conjunction with the Audited Financial Statements for the year ended 31 December 2007 and the accompanying notes to the interim financial statements)

**CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED CASH FLOW STATEMENT FOR THE SIX MONTHS ENDED 30 JUNE
2008 - UNAUDITED**

(Figures in RM'000)

	6 months to 30-June-08	6 months to 30-June-07
Net cash (used) / generated from operating activities	(64,668)	87,123
Net cash used in investing activities	(101,368)	(28,857)
Net cash generated from / (used) in financing activities	178,860	(54,189)
	<hr/>	<hr/>
Net increase in cash and cash equivalents	12,824	4,077
Cash and cash equivalents at 1 January	193,490	298,414
	<hr/>	<hr/>
Cash and cash equivalents as at 30 June	<u>206,314</u>	<u>302,491</u>

(The Condensed Cash Flow Statement should be read in conjunction with the Audited Financial Statements for the year ended 31 December 2007 and the accompanying notes to the interim financial statements)